
GROSS SALARY TITLE

135,665.69                    County Attorney

100,776.00                    RB Project Manager/Civil 

96,788.08                      F/B Director

93,600.00                      IT Director

87,360.00                      Facilities Management Director

83,203.96                      HR Director

83,199.96                      RB Director

83,007.41                      Shrf Undersheriff

81,110.70                      IT Network Engineer

78,211.66                      Shrf Detention Lieutenant

78,000.00                      DHS Director

78,000.00                      Fleet Superv

75,999.96                      Sheriff

72,800.04                      Building Official

70,719.96                      Econ Development Coord

68,838.00                      Emergency Manager

68,212.93                      Shrf Patrol Sergeant

67,907.98                      Shrf Patrol Sergeant

67,759.05                      Treasurer

65,995.37                      Shrf Detentions Sergeant

65,438.57                      Fleet Welder

65,024.04                      DHS Casework& Elig Superv

63,898.00                      Shrf Patrol Deputy

63,123.21                      Shrf Patrol Deputy

63,076.08                      RB District Superv

61,966.84                      Shrf Comm Superv

60,772.68                      Use Tax Administrator

60,400.67                      Shrf Patrol Deputy

59,719.80                      Shrf Patrol Deputy

59,455.57                      GIS Specialist

59,346.79                      Shrf Patrol Deputy

58,500.00                      Assessor

58,500.00                      Clerk & Recorder

58,500.00                      Commissioner

58,500.00                      Commissioner

58,500.00                      Commissioner

58,267.92                      RB Office Admin

57,998.47                      RB Coordinator

57,968.71                      Fairgrounds/Fairfield Manager

57,691.14                      Shrf Detentions Deputy

57,438.13                      Shrf Detention Deputy

57,354.71                      Bldg Field Enforcement Inspec

RIO BLANCO COUNTY EMPLOYEES TOTAL GROSS SALARY 

PAID IN 2016.  EMPLOYEE BENEFITS IN ADDITION TO 

COMPENSATION DURING 2016 WAS 49% OF GROSS 

SALARY.



57,250.06                      Shrf Detentions Deputy

57,200.04                      Weed Control Superv

56,981.16                      Shrf Detention Deputy

56,957.88                      Fleet Mechanic

55,753.77                      Shrf Detentions Deputy

55,580.04                      Fleet Mechanic

55,457.88                      Fleet Mechanic

55,245.07                      RB Lead Operator

55,159.15                      Shrf Dispatcher

54,755.06                      RB District Superv

54,258.97                      Fleet Mechanic

53,748.29                      RB Lead Operator

53,353.85                      Natural Resource Specialist

52,200.40                      Shrf Dispatcher

52,091.85                      Shrf Dispatcher

51,561.37                      RB Operator III

51,394.68                      PHA Health Nurse

51,324.96                      Fleet Mechanic

51,066.14                      Shrf Dispatcher

51,003.36                      RB Permit & Safety Compl

50,700.00                      DHS Caseworker III

50,653.20                      Shrf Detentions Deputy

50,582.03                      Shrf Dispatcher

50,559.13                      Shrf Office Manager

49,833.87                      Shrf Patrol Lieutenant

48,879.96                      IT System Admin

48,742.68                      RB Operator III

48,568.32                      RB Sign Maint Tech

48,306.24                      RB Sign Maint Tech

48,245.60                      DHS Caseworker II

48,163.08                      RB Operator III

48,132.99                      F/B Accountant

48,001.90                      RB Operator III

47,857.22                      RB Operator III

47,851.50                      RB Operator III

47,695.30                      RB Operator III

46,169.04                      C/R MV Compliance Coord

45,750.15                      Assr Cartographer I

45,650.28                      RB Operator III

44,983.09                      PHA Health Nurse

44,968.56                      Treas Deputy Treasurer III

44,667.98                      PHA Director

43,573.03                      Landfill Operator

43,378.34                      RB Operator II

43,154.88                      DHS Eligibility Specialist

42,836.85                      Landfill Operator

42,714.22                      RB Operator II



42,656.60                      WRR Nutrition Director

42,557.56                      Atty Legal Staff Asst

42,171.36                      RB Operator II

42,115.08                      RB Operator II

41,919.12                      RB Admin Asst

41,562.42                      RB Operator II

41,079.36                      RB Operator II

40,716.96                      C/R Bkkpr/Spec Proj Coord

40,624.92                      Landfill Operator

40,624.92                      RB Operator I

40,624.92                      RB Operator I

40,624.92                      RB Operator II

40,624.92                      RB Operator II

39,435.92                      RB Operator I

39,351.27                      Assr Appraiser I

39,191.00                      Shrf Detention Deputy

38,935.38                      Fairfield Maint Laborer

37,890.00                      RB Operator I

37,514.16                      C/R MV Compliance Agent I

37,351.48                      Fairgrounds Lead Worker

37,303.28                      C/R Elections Tech

37,146.48                      RB/Fleet Staff Asst

37,109.52                      DHS Eligibility Specialist

36,859.50                      Assr Generalist II

36,484.07                      DHS Admin Asst

36,432.78                      FM/BOCC/Econ Dvlp Staff Asst

35,252.40                      Bldg / Planning Staff Asst

34,893.60                      RB Admin Clerk

34,487.14                      F/B GL Accountant

33,914.70                      Assr Transfer Trainee

33,361.44                      C/R Motor Vehicle Compl

33,361.44                      C/R Recording/Elect Admin

33,336.12                      DHS Caseworker II

33,099.96                      Coroner

33,071.04                      Facilities Custodian

31,743.06                      RB Operator II

31,645.50                      Facilities Laborer

29,627.59                      Ext Organizational Asst

29,515.85                      DHS Accounting Tech

28,827.46                      Shrf Patrol Deputy

28,692.92                      WRR Cook

28,691.46                      WRR Cook

27,900.48                      Assr Chief Appraiser

27,524.72                      Shrf Patrol Deputy

27,500.00                      F/B Bookkeeper

26,653.69                      Fairfield/FM Custodian

26,439.41                      Shrf Detentions Deputy



26,042.12                      Shrf Detention Deputy

25,783.70                      Treas Staff Asst/Records Clerk

25,503.35                      F/B Bookkeeper

24,410.95                      Assr Admin Manager

23,323.70                      Shrf Patrol Deputy

23,149.49                      RB Operator II

23,050.32                      PHA WIC Educator

22,761.54                      Assr O&G Tax Auditor

21,797.88                      Sr Transport Driver

21,136.05                      DHS Eligibility Specialist

20,671.80                      C/R MV Compliance Agent

20,525.14                      Facilities Laborer

18,647.61                      Assr Admin Asst

18,548.65                      Ext Staff Asst

18,053.60                      Ext Program Coord - 4-H

17,698.94                      Ext Program Coord - 4-H

16,457.61                      C/R MV Admin Asst

16,000.95                      RB Laborer

15,119.48                      Weed Control Tech

14,983.78                      RB Laborer

14,763.19                      RB Laborer

13,227.85                      Weed Control Asst

12,711.33                      Ext Program Coord - 4-H

12,364.00                      Facilities Laborer

10,862.40                      DHS Caseworker I

9,899.31                        PHA Staff Asst

9,878.74                        DHS Accountant

9,344.70                        F/B Bookkeeper

9,139.50                        GIS Temp Tech

9,111.67                        Natural Resource Specialist

8,536.93                        Sr Transport Driver

8,299.15                        Landfill Rlf Clerk

7,830.08                        Fairgrounds Laborer

7,658.56                        Shrf Detention Cntrl Specialist

7,455.46                        Facilities Custodian

6,987.16                        Deputy Coroner

6,504.39                        Shrf Rlf Patrol Deputy

6,197.73                        RB Operator II

5,665.68                        Shrf Detentions Cntrl Specialist

5,399.68                        Econ Development Asst

5,121.20                        Weed Control Asst

4,305.60                        HR Generalist

4,061.98                        Atty Intern

3,905.58                        Veteran's Officer

3,730.48                        Veteran's Officer

3,341.52                        IT Intern

3,300.00                        Surveyor



3,142.00                        FM Col Park Manager

2,946.30                        Airport Coordinator

2,835.74                        Shrf Rlf Detentions Deputy

2,580.15                        Shrf Rlf Patrol Deputy

2,174.64                        Airport Intern

1,441.74                        Fairgrounds Staff Asst

1,101.24                        WRR Rlf Cook

910.23                           DHS Case Manager

901.92                           DHS Eligibility Specialist

440.91                           PHA Staff Asst

193.00                           Sr Rlf Transport Driver

40.89                              DHS Rlf Admin Asst

7,631,988.67                



TITLE GROSS SALARY

Airport Coordinator 2,946.30                         

Airport Intern 2,174.64                         

Assessor 58,500.00                       

Assr Admin Asst 18,647.61                       

Assr Admin Manager 24,410.95                       

Assr Appraiser I 39,351.27                       

Assr Cartographer I 45,750.15                       

Assr Chief Appraiser 27,900.48                       

Assr Generalist II 36,859.50                       

Assr O&G Tax Auditor 22,761.54                       

Assr Transfer Trainee 33,914.70                       

County Attorney 135,665.69                    

Atty Intern 4,061.98                         

Atty Legal Staff Asst 42,557.56                       

Building Official 72,800.04                       

Bldg / Planning Staff Asst 35,252.40                       

Bldg Field Enforcement Inspec 57,354.71                       

Clerk & Recorder 58,500.00                       

C/R Bkkpr/Spec Proj Coord 40,716.96                       

C/R Elections Tech 37,303.28                       

C/R Motor Vehicle Compl 33,361.44                       

C/R MV Admin Asst 16,457.61                       

C/R MV Compliance Agent 20,671.80                       

C/R MV Compliance Agent I 37,514.16                       

C/R MV Compliance Coord 46,169.04                       

C/R Recording/Elect Admin 33,361.44                       

Commissioner 58,500.00                       

Commissioner 58,500.00                       

Commissioner 58,500.00                       

Coroner 33,099.96                       

Deputy Coroner 6,987.16                         

DHS Director 78,000.00                       

DHS Accountant 9,878.74                         

DHS Accounting Tech 29,515.85                       

DHS Admin Asst 36,484.07                       

DHS Case Manager 910.23                            

DHS Casework& Elig Superv 65,024.04                       

DHS Caseworker I 10,862.40                       

DHS Caseworker II 33,336.12                       

DHS Caseworker II 48,245.60                       

DHS Caseworker III 50,700.00                       

DHS Eligibility Specialist 901.92                            
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COMPENSATION DURING 2016 WAS 49% OF GROSS SALARY.



DHS Eligibility Specialist 21,136.05                       

DHS Eligibility Specialist 37,109.52                       

DHS Eligibility Specialist 43,154.88                       

DHS Rlf Admin Asst 40.89                               

Econ Development Coord 70,719.96                       

Econ Development Asst 5,399.68                         

Emergency Manager 68,838.00                       

Ext Organizational Asst 29,627.59                       

Ext Program Coord - 4-H 12,711.33                       

Ext Program Coord - 4-H 17,698.94                       

Ext Program Coord - 4-H 18,053.60                       

Ext Staff Asst 18,548.65                       

F/B Director 96,788.08                       

F/B Accountant 48,132.99                       

F/B Bookkeeper 9,344.70                         

F/B Bookkeeper 25,503.35                       

F/B Bookkeeper 27,500.00                       

F/B GL Accountant 34,487.14                       

Facilities Management Director 87,360.00                       

Facilities Custodian 7,455.46                         

Facilities Custodian 33,071.04                       

Facilities Laborer 12,364.00                       

Facilities Laborer 20,525.14                       

Facilities Laborer 31,645.50                       

FM/BOCC/Econ Dvlp Staff Asst 36,432.78                       

FM Col Park Manager 3,142.00                         

Fairfield Maint Laborer 38,935.38                       

Fairfield/FM Custodian 26,653.69                       

Fairgrounds/Fairfield Manager 57,968.71                       

Fairgrounds Laborer 7,830.08                         

Fairgrounds Lead Worker 37,351.48                       

Fairgrounds Staff Asst 1,441.74                         

Fleet Superv 78,000.00                       

Fleet Mechanic 51,324.96                       

Fleet Mechanic 54,258.97                       

Fleet Mechanic 55,457.88                       

Fleet Mechanic 55,580.04                       

Fleet Mechanic 56,957.88                       

Fleet Welder 65,438.57                       

GIS Specialist 59,455.57                       

GIS Temp Tech 9,139.50                         

HR Director 83,203.96                       

HR Generalist 4,305.60                         

IT Director 93,600.00                       

IT Intern 3,341.52                         

IT Network Engineer 81,110.70                       

IT System Admin 48,879.96                       



Landfill Operator 40,624.92                       

Landfill Operator 42,836.85                       

Landfill Operator 43,573.03                       

Landfill Rlf Clerk 8,299.15                         

Natural Resource Specialist 9,111.67                         

Natural Resource Specialist 53,353.85                       

PHA Director 44,667.98                       

PHA Health Nurse 44,983.09                       

PHA Health Nurse 51,394.68                       

PHA Staff Asst 440.91                            

PHA Staff Asst 9,899.31                         

PHA WIC Educator 23,050.32                       

RB Director 83,199.96                       

RB Admin Asst 41,919.12                       

RB Admin Clerk 34,893.60                       

RB Coordinator 57,998.47                       

RB District Superv 54,755.06                       

RB District Superv 63,076.08                       

RB Laborer 14,763.19                       

RB Laborer 14,983.78                       

RB Laborer 16,000.95                       

RB Lead Operator 53,748.29                       

RB Lead Operator 55,245.07                       

RB Office Admin 58,267.92                       

RB Operator I 37,890.00                       

RB Operator I 39,435.92                       

RB Operator I 40,624.92                       

RB Operator I 40,624.92                       

RB Operator II 6,197.73                         

RB Operator II 23,149.49                       

RB Operator II 31,743.06                       

RB Operator II 40,624.92                       

RB Operator II 40,624.92                       

RB Operator II 41,079.36                       

RB Operator II 41,562.42                       

RB Operator II 42,115.08                       

RB Operator II 42,171.36                       

RB Operator II 42,714.22                       

RB Operator II 43,378.34                       

RB Operator III 45,650.28                       

RB Operator III 47,695.30                       

RB Operator III 47,851.50                       

RB Operator III 47,857.22                       

RB Operator III 48,001.90                       

RB Operator III 48,163.08                       

RB Operator III 48,742.68                       

RB Operator III 51,561.37                       



RB Permit & Safety Compl 51,003.36                       

RB Project Manager/Civil 100,776.00                    

RB Sign Maint Tech 48,306.24                       

RB Sign Maint Tech 48,568.32                       

RB/Fleet Staff Asst 37,146.48                       

Sheriff 75,999.96                       

Shrf Comm Superv 61,966.84                       

Shrf Detention Cntrl Specialist 7,658.56                         

Shrf Detention Deputy 26,042.12                       

Shrf Detention Deputy 39,191.00                       

Shrf Detention Deputy 56,981.16                       

Shrf Detention Deputy 57,438.13                       

Shrf Detention Lieutenant 78,211.66                       

Shrf Detentions Cntrl Specialist 5,665.68                         

Shrf Detentions Deputy 26,439.41                       

Shrf Detentions Deputy 50,653.20                       

Shrf Detentions Deputy 55,753.77                       

Shrf Detentions Deputy 57,250.06                       

Shrf Detentions Deputy 57,691.14                       

Shrf Detentions Sergeant 65,995.37                       

Shrf Dispatcher 50,582.03                       

Shrf Dispatcher 51,066.14                       

Shrf Dispatcher 52,091.85                       

Shrf Dispatcher 52,200.40                       

Shrf Dispatcher 55,159.15                       

Shrf Office Manager 50,559.13                       

Shrf Patrol Deputy 23,323.70                       

Shrf Patrol Deputy 27,524.72                       

Shrf Patrol Deputy 28,827.46                       

Shrf Patrol Deputy 59,346.79                       

Shrf Patrol Deputy 59,719.80                       

Shrf Patrol Deputy 60,400.67                       

Shrf Patrol Deputy 63,123.21                       

Shrf Patrol Deputy 63,898.00                       

Shrf Patrol Lieutenant 49,833.87                       

Shrf Patrol Sergeant 67,907.98                       

Shrf Patrol Sergeant 68,212.93                       

Shrf Rlf Detentions Deputy 2,835.74                         

Shrf Rlf Patrol Deputy 2,580.15                         

Shrf Rlf Patrol Deputy 6,504.39                         

Shrf Undersheriff 83,007.41                       

Sr Transport Driver 8,536.93                         

Sr Transport Driver 21,797.88                       

Sr Rlf Transport Driver 193.00                            

Surveyor 3,300.00                         

Treasurer 67,759.05                       

Treas Deputy Treasurer III 44,968.56                       



Treas Staff Asst/Records Clerk 25,783.70                       

Use Tax Administrator 60,772.68                       

Veteran's Officer 3,730.48                         

Veteran's Officer 3,905.58                         

Weed Control Superv 57,200.04                       

Weed Control Asst 5,121.20                         

Weed Control Asst 13,227.85                       

Weed Control Tech 15,119.48                       

WRR Nutrition Director 42,656.60                       

WRR Cook 28,691.46                       

WRR Cook 28,692.92                       

WRR Rlf Cook 1,101.24                         

7,631,988.67                 


